Time of 
Completion 

1. Annual Maintenance of Ambedkar 
Bridge (both old & new), 
Chingrighata flyover, Kudghat 
Bridge, Shantinagar Bridge and Rishi 
Ashram bridge in Southern zone area 
for the period from 01.01.2026 to 
31.12.2026. (First Call) 

Rs. 8,03,906/- 
(INR Eight 
lakh three 

thousand nine 
hundred six 

rupees)  

Rs. 16,078/- 
(INR Sixteen 

thousand 
seventy eight 

rupees) 

365 (Three 
Hundred 

Sixty-Five) 
days 

5. The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its 
surroundings and obtain all information’s that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into 
a contract for the services as mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender, before submitting offer with full